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Topic: Medical Benefits

Number: APD-IM-13-010

Issue date: 2/15/2013

Subject: Income Standards for QMB Programs

Applies to (check all that apply):

[ ] All DHS employees

<] Area Agencies on Aging
X] Aging and People with Disabilities
X] Children, Adults and Families

[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
[]

County DD Program Managers
County Mental Health Directors
Health Services

Other (please specify):

Message: Attached please find the QMB/SMB/SMF income standards that become
effective 03/01/13. Please see APD-AR-13-008 for instructions related to individuals
whose eligibility may be affected by the standards change.

If you have any questions about this information, contact:

Contact(s):

Michael Avery

Phone:

503-945-6410

Fax:

Email:

michael.g.aver

state.or.us
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http://www.dhs.state.or.us/policy/spd/transmit/ar/2013/ar13008.pdf
mailto:michael.g.avery@state.or.us

461-155-0290
Income Standard; QMB-BAS

The adjusted income standard for the QMB-BAS program is 100 percent of the 2012 2013 federal

poverty level.

QMB-BAS Adjusted Income Standard

No. in Need Group

Amount

1

O© 00 NO Ol WD

10

Each additional person

Stat. Auth.: ORS 411.060, 411.070
Stats. Implemented: ORS 411.060, 411.070

$ 934958
1:2611,293
1:5911,628
1:9211,963
2:2512,298
2:5812,633
2:9112,968
3:2413,303
3;5413,638
3;9013,973

330335
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http://landru.leg.state.or.us/ors/411.html
http://landru.leg.state.or.us/ors/411.html
http://landru.leg.state.or.us/ors/411.html
http://landru.leg.state.or.us/ors/411.html

461-155-0295
Income Standard; QMB-SMB, QMB-SMF

1. Eligibility for QMB-SMB requires income greater than 100 percent (see OAR 461-155-
0290) but less than 120 percent of the federal poverty level. The adjusted income
standard for QMB-SMB is 120 percent of the 20642 2013 federal poverty level.

QMB-SMB Adjusted Income Standard

(Case Descriptor SMB)

No. in Need Group
1

O© 0 ~NO Ul WDN

10
Each additional person

Amount
$1,1171,149
4,5131,551
4,9091,953
2,3652,355
240612,757
3,0973,159
3;4933,561
3,8893,963
4,2854,365
4.6814,767
396402

2. Eligibility for QMB-SMF requires income equal to or greater than 120 percent (see
section (1) of this rule) but less than 135 percent of the federal poverty level. The
adjusted income standard for QMB-SMF is 135 percent of the 2032 2013 federal

poverty level.

QMB-SMF Adjusted Income Standard

(Case Descriptor SMF)

No. in Need Group
1

©O© 00N Ol WN

10
Each additional person

Stat. Auth.: ORS 411.060, 411.070
Stats. Implemented: ORS 411.060, 411.070

Amount
$4.2571,293
1,70631,745
2:3482,198
25942 ,650
3,0393,102
3,4853,554
3,9304,007
4.3764,459
4,8214 911
5,2675,363
446453
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http://dhsmanuals.hr.state.or.us/B/461-155-0290.htm
http://dhsmanuals.hr.state.or.us/B/461-155-0290.htm
http://landru.leg.state.or.us/ors/411.html
http://landru.leg.state.or.us/ors/411.html
http://landru.leg.state.or.us/ors/411.html
http://landru.leg.state.or.us/ors/411.html
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